

LAC 332/23

RANBIR SINGH VS. UNION OF INDIA (19/05-06 BAWANA
DELHI)

01.04.2025

Present: Counsel for petitioner.
Counsel for R-1/UIO.
Counsel for R-2/DDA.
Sh. Rajbir Singh, Consultant on behalf of DDA.
Sh. Mukesh Kumar, Patwari on behalf of LAC.

Heard. Perused.

Counsel for R-1/UIO has filed BTF.

Counsel for R-2/DDA has filed an application for taking WS on record. Copy supplied.

Counsel for petitioner submits that he has no objection, if said application is allowed.

Said application is hereby allowed and disposed of accordingly.

WS filed on behalf of R-2/DDA be taken on record.

Issues have already been framed. No further issue arises or is pressed for.

Counsel for petitioner seeks adjournment for filing SMC.

Same is granted.

Now to come up on 02.09.2025 for further proceedings, as per law.

(Deepak Dabas)
DJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/01.04.2025